# OP \$720.00 571090

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 01/15/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501066779

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: release of security (r/f 015177/0313)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent	10/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSG SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	7887 E. Belleview Avenue, Suite 1000
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5710901
Patent Number:	5740423
Patent Number:	5761650
Patent Number:	5826270
Patent Number:	5966715
Patent Number:	5978577
Patent Number:	6032132
Patent Number:	6070001
Patent Number:	6115714
Patent Number:	6144726
Patent Number:	6199047
Patent Number:	6493680
Patent Number:	6836763
Patent Number:	6990458
Patent Number:	6996574
Table 1 Million	

Application Number:	09842	2684
Application Number:	10614	1584
Application Number:	09992	2379
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:	(866)826-5420	
Correspondence will be s	sent via US Mail w	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 3016380511		
Email: ipresearchplus		@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: IP Research P		lus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster (		Circle
Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope		J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARY		YLAND 20602
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		35311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Total Attachments: 4 source=35311#page1.tif source=35311#page2.tif		

source=35311#page3.tif source=35311#page4.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/15/2010 900152232

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: release of security (r/f 2945/0477)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Adminstrative Agent		110/31/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSG SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	7887 E. Belleview Avenue, Suite 1000
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

	1	][
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122549	ENHANCED STATEMENT PRESENTATION
Registration Number:	2122550	CUSTOMER INTERACTION TRACKING
Registration Number:	2141980	CSG VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2145792	ACSR
Registration Number:	2145794	CIT
Registration Number:	2185307	ccs
Registration Number:	2336775	CSG SCREEN EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2337606	CSG SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2337678	CSG SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2412900	CSG STATEMENT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	<b>2423</b> 847	CSG WORKFORCE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2444980	CSG CARE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2468185	CSG TECHNET

OP \$465.00 2122549

h	П	ıı ıl
Registration Number:	2491104	CSG WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2650319	CSG SMARTLINK
Registration Number:	2728975	cse
Registration Number:	2728976	cse
Registration Number:	2771201	PROVEN STRENGTH. FUTURE READY.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	01/14/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=35309#page1.tif source=35309#page2.tif source=35309#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 21, 2004 (the "Agreement") between WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") and CSG SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and recorded with the U.S. Department of Commerce, United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2004 at reel/frame 015177/0313. As of the date hereof, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

Dated: October <u>31</u>, 2009

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Randall Schmidt
Title: Vice President

A/73155461.1/2003573-0000308745 - 5

## SCHEDULE 1

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL RELEASED

# **U.S. Patent Registrations:**

No.	Patent Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
1.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VALIDATING DATA ENTERED BY A USER	5710901	01/20/1998
2.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING DATA DISTRIBUTED ON A PLURALITY OF DATABASES	5740423	04/14/1998
3.	BILLING SYSTEM AND METHOD	5761650	06/02/1998
4.	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CLIENT OR CUSTOMER-SITE TRANSACTION PROCESSING IN A DISTRIBUTED DATABASE SYSTEM	5826270	10/20/1998
5.	APPLICATION AND DATABASE SECURITY AND INTEGRITY SYSTEM AND METHOD	5966715	10/12/1999
6.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSACTION PROCESSING IN A DISTRIBUTED DATABASE SYSTEM	5978577	11/02/1999
7.	TELECOMMICATIONS ACCESS COST MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	6032132	02/29/2000
8.	ADDRESSABILITY SYSTEM	6070001	05/30/2000
9.	TRIGGERING MECHANISM FOR MULTIDIMENSIONAL DATABASES	6115714	09/05/2000
10.	TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS COST MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	6144726	11/07/2000
11.	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AN EVENT RATING ENGINE	6199047	03/06/2001
12.	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING BILLING TRANSACTIONS	6493680	12/10/2002
13.	BILLING SYSTEM AND METHOD	6836763	12/28/2004
14.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPUTER-AIDED TECHNICIAN DISPATCH AND COMMUNICATION	6990458	01/24/2006

A/73155461.1/2003573-0000308745 - 6

No.	Patent Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
15.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING DATABASE DESIGN INFORMATION	6996574	02/07/2006

# U.S. Patent Applications:

No.	Patent Title	Application Number and Publication Number	Filing Date and Publication Date
1.	icFoundation web site development software and icFoundation biztalk server 2000 integration	09842684 20020035584	04/27/2001 03/21/2002
2.	System and method for generating invoices using a markup language	10614584 20040064789	07/07/2003 04/01/2004
3.	System and method for providing access to network services	09992379 20060020525	11/19/2001 01/26/2006

# RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 21, 2004 (the "Agreement") between WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") and CSG SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and recorded with the U.S. Department of Commerce, United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2004 at reel/frame 2945/0477. As of the date hereof, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Dated: October 31, 2009

WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Randall Schmidt Title: Vice President

A/73155461.1/2003573-0000308745 - 1

# SCHEDULE 1

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL RELEASED

# **Trademark Registrations:**

No.	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	ENHANCED STATEMENT PRESENTATION	2122549	12/16/1997
2.	CUSTOMER INTERACTION TRACKING	2122550	12/16/1997
3.	CSG VANTAGE	2141980	03/10/1998
4.	ACSR	2145792	03/24/1998
5.	CIT	2145794	03/24/1998
6.	CCS	2185307	09/01/1998
7	CSG SCREEN EXPRESS	2336775	03/28/2000
8.	CSG SYSTEMS	2337606	04/04/2000
9.	CSG SYSTEMS	2337678	04/04/2000
10.	CSG STATEMENT EXPRESS	2412900	12/12/2000
11.	CSG WORKFORCE EXPRESS	2423847	01/23/2001
12.	CSG CARE EXPRESS	2444980	04/17/2001
13.	CSG TECHNET	2468185	07/10/2001
14.	CSG WORKFORCE MANAGEMENT	2491104	09/18/2001
15.	CSG SMARTLINK	2650319	11/12/2002
16.	CSG	2728975	06/24/2003
17.	CSG	2728976	06/24/2003
18.	PROVEN STRENGTH. FUTURE READY.	2771201	10/07/2003

A/73155461.1/2003573-0000308745 - 2

**RECORDED: 01/15/2010**